## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

\_\_\_\_\_JL\_\_\_\_\_

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sun Ergoline, Inc.		12/27/2004	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JK Products & Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	#1 Walter Kratz Drive		
City:	Jonesboro		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1980520	ccs
Registration Number:	2041363	CYBER-DOME
Registration Number:	2468419	GENESIS
Registration Number:	2823795	GENESIS
Registration Number:	1808399	INTELLITAN
Registration Number:	1812862	PLATINUM
Registration Number:	1619723	SUNDASH
Registration Number:	1384144	SUNTANA
Registration Number:	1743009	SUNTANA
Registration Number:	1245166	SUNTANA SUNSYSTEM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)929-3073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5087913511

TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0560

900025591

65.00

Email: trademark@bowditch.com Correspondent Name: Robin L. Wilkes Address Line 1: 311 Main Street Bowditch & Dewey, LLP Address Line 2: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01608 Address Line 4: Robin L. Wilkes NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /Robin L. Wilkes/ 05/31/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=00547971#page1.tif source=00547971#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0561

## STATE OF ARKANSAS



### Charlie Daniels

SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Charlie Daniels, Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

#### **Articles of Amendment**

of

## SUN ERGOLINE, INC.

changing the name to

## JK PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC.

filed in this office

December 27, 2004.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 27th day of December 2004.



Secretary of State

Document Number: 303436000



# **Arkansas Secretary o**

JK PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Charlie Daniels

State Capitol • Little Rock, FILED: 12/27/04, #Pages: 1 501-682-3409 · www.s

> Arkansas Secretary of State Business Services Division

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The undersigned, pursuant to the Arkansas Busines	s Corporati	on Act ( A	Act 958 of 1987	), sets forth the	following:
The name of the corporation isSun_Ergo	line, Ind	c.			
duly organized, created and existing under and t	by virtue of	the laws	of the State of	Arkansas.	and is
2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation w	as adopted	on	December 2	0	2004
3. The Articles of Incorporation are amended as follo	ows:				
The name of the corporation is here	eby chang	ged to:	JK Produc	ts & Service	s, Inc.
<ol> <li>If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassive are not contained in the amendment itself, state</li> </ol>	assification the provision	or cancel ons for th	lation of issued e implementati	I shares and suc	h provisions
5a. [ ] The amendment was adopted by the incorporate shareholders was required to adopt the amendm OR	ent.				
5b. [x ] The amendment was approved by the share	holders		575		shares of
			(Number)		
Common stock are outstanding(Designation)	575 Number)	votes a	are entitled to b	e cast by each	voting group
entitled to vote separately on the amendment. The nu					
the meeting was575	•				
575 of the voting group voted in favor o	of the amen	dment an	d 0 (Number)	_ of the voting	group voted
against the amendment.					
OR					
5c. [ ] undisputed votes were cast for th	ne amendme	ent by eac	th voting group.	The number of s	hares voting
in favor of the amendment was sufficient to adopt the	e amendme	ent	C. Kadjiyi		
	I	Preside	rt.		
Ciling Face 650 00				corporator if directors have	not been selected )

Filing Fee; \$50.00

Fee with share exchange: \$100-00

**RECORDED: 05/31/2005** 

DN-07 I Rev. 2/03

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0563**